Net Income $ 18,416 $ 1,898 $ (2,444) $ (584) $ 17,286

Basic net income per share 0.65 0.61
Diluted net income per share 0.61 0.57

Weighted average common shares
outstanding:
Basic 28,371 28,371
Diluted 30,189 30,189

A This adjustment
eliminates
interest expense
associated with
the line of credit
facility that was

Edgar Filing: INTEGRA LIFESCIENCES HOLDINGS CORP - Form S-3ASR

28

repaid with the
proceeds of the
private
placements of
the notes and
the 2010 notes,
net of income
taxes at the
Company�s
historical
statutory rate.

B This adjustment
reflects the net
increase in
interest expense
associated with
the notes and
the 2010 notes
totaling
$330 million at
rates of 2.375%
and 2.75% net
of income taxes
at the
Company�s
historical
statutory rate.

C This adjustment
reflects the net
increase in the
amortization of
bond issuance
costs totaling
$7.6 million
over the lives of
the notes and
the 2010 notes,
net of income
taxes at the
Company�s
historical
statutory rate.

20

Edgar Filing: INTEGRA LIFESCIENCES HOLDINGS CORP - Form S-3ASR

29

Integra LifeSciences Holdings Corporation
Pro Forma Combined Income Statement
For the Year Ended December 31, 2006
amounts in thousands

As
Reported Pro Forma Adjustments Pro Forma

A B C D
Total Revenue $ 419,297 $ 22,677 $ 441,974

Costs and Expenses:
Cost of product revenues 168,314 12,978 181,292
Research and development 25,732 � 25,732
Sales, general and
administrative 157,706 5,125 162,831
Intangible asset amortization 8,801 933 9,734

A This adjustment
reflects the
inclusion of the
operations of
Miltex for the
pre-acquisition
period of
January 1 - May
11, 2006 based
on the actual
results of
Miltex, plus the
impact of
pro-forma
adjustments for
(1) incremental
depreciation
expense due to a
step up in the
basis of fixed
assets to their
fair value;
(2) the change
in intangible
asset
amortization
expense as a
result of the
intangible assets
recorded in

Edgar Filing: INTEGRA LIFESCIENCES HOLDINGS CORP - Form S-3ASR

30

connection with
the purchase of
Miltex; (3) the
decrease in
interest income
earned by the
Company due to
the use of